
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
07/13/22

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 1,234,218
% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 1,295,929

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 1,360,725
1 07/02/22 Sat $23,334,880 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $11,600,000 1.720 3.9% 3.9% 4th Payment 1,428,761
2 07/04/22 Mon $10,904,828 $26,378,375 $26,000,000 $15,100,000 1.720 1.8% 5.7% 5th Payment 1,500,199
3 07/06/22 Wed $15,338,120 $35,349,840 $35,000,000 $20,300,000 1.720 2.6% 8.1% 6th Payment 1,575,209

-2.80% -3.24% 4 07/09/22 Sat $22,680,930 $49,775,085 $48,000,000 $27,300,000 1.761 3.8% 11.6% 7th Payment 1,653,970
19.28% 8.00% 5 07/11/22 Mon $13,007,094 $57,564,456 $56,000,000 $31,800,000 1.761 2.2% 13.6% 8th Payment 1,736,668

10.35% 10.35% 6 07/13/22 Wed $16,925,309 $67,700,273 $66,000,000 $37,500,000 1.761 2.9% 16.0% 9th Payment 1,823,502
8.20% 8.20% 7 07/16/22 Sat $24,540,766 $82,396,649 $82,000,000 $46,600,000 1.761 4.1% 19.5% 10th Payment 1,914,677
6.56% 6.56% 8 07/18/22 Mon $13,860,359 $90,697,004 $90,000,000 $51,100,000 1.761 2.3% 21.4% 11th Payment 2,010,411
9.36% 9.36% 9 07/20/22 Wed $18,509,518 $101,781,533 $101,000,000 $57,400,000 1.761 3.1% 23.8% 12th Payment 2,110,931
7.62% 7.62% 10 07/23/22 Sat $26,410,773 $117,597,773 $117,000,000 $66,400,000 1.761 4.4% 27.2% 13th Payment 2,216,478
6.50% 6.50% 11 07/25/22 Mon $14,761,283 $126,023,176 $125,000,000 $71,000,000 1.761 2.5% 29.0% 14th Payment 2,327,302
3.00% 3.00% 12 07/27/22 Wed $19,064,803 $136,675,302 $135,000,000 $76,700,000 1.761 3.2% 31.3% 15th Payment 2,443,667
3.15% 3.15% 13 07/30/22 Sat $27,242,712 $151,901,518 $150,000,000 $85,200,000 1.761 4.6% 34.4% 16th Payment 2,565,850

-7.50% -7.50% 14 08/01/22 Mon $13,654,187 $159,531,332 $157,000,000 $89,200,000 1.761 2.3% 35.9% 17th Payment 2,694,142
6.77% 6.77% 15 08/03/22 Wed $20,355,872 $170,904,693 $168,000,000 $95,400,000 1.761 3.4% 38.1% 18th Payment 2,828,850
5.01% 5.01% 16 08/06/22 Sat $28,607,572 $186,892,528 $184,000,000 $104,500,000 1.761 4.8% 41.1% 19th Payment 2,970,292
8.50% 8.50% 17 08/08/22 Mon $14,814,792 $195,165,856 $198,000,000 $112,400,000 1.761 2.5% 42.6% 20th Payment 3,118,807
8.48% 8.48% 18 08/10/22 Wed $22,082,049 $207,502,010 $210,000,000 $119,300,000 1.761 3.7% 44.7% 21st Payment 3,274,747

11.50% 11.50% 19 08/13/22 Sat $31,897,443 $225,445,179 $229,000,000 $130,000,000 1.761 5.3% 47.6% 22nd Payment 3,438,484
9.81% 9.81% 20 08/15/22 Mon $16,268,124 $235,102,312 $243,000,000 $138,000,000 1.761 2.7% 49.1% 23rd Payment 3,610,408
6.90% 6.90% 21 08/17/22 Wed $23,606,152 $249,055,103 $258,000,000 $146,500,000 1.761 4.0% 51.1% 24th Payment 3,790,929
5.00% 5.00% 22 08/20/22 Sat $33,492,315 $268,788,501 $279,000,000 $158,400,000 1.761 5.6% 53.8% 25th Payment 3,980,475
4.32% 4.32% 23 08/22/22 Mon $16,970,906 $278,775,935 $296,000,000 $168,100,000 1.761 2.9% 55.1% 26th Payment 4,179,499

10.00% 10.00% 24 08/24/22 Wed $25,966,768 $294,062,306 $312,000,000 $177,200,000 1.761 4.3% 57.1% 27th Payment 4,388,474
12.50% 12.50% 25 08/27/22 Sat $37,678,854 $316,264,808 $335,000,000 $190,200,000 1.761 6.2% 59.8% 28th Payment 4,607,898
14.03% 14.03% 26 08/29/22 Mon $19,351,925 $327,654,955 $346,000,000 $196,500,000 1.761 3.3% 61.1% 29th Payment 4,838,293
10.00% 10.00% 27 08/31/22 Wed $28,563,445 $344,471,056 $365,000,000 $207,300,000 1.761 4.8% 62.9% 30th Payment 5,080,207
8.00% 8.00% 28 09/03/22 Sat $40,693,162 $368,353,748 $392,000,000 $222,600,000 1.761 6.7% 65.4% Total 82,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $11,400,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/13/2022


